

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1960-1961/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/1999 in WA 755/99
and CMP No. 7416/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY INCOME TAX DEPT.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R. SHANNUGANATHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on Default)

Date : 20/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Respondents 5 to 8 have not been served because
of incomplete address. Respondent No. 1 is reported to
have died. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
and is granted four weeks' time to ascertain the position
and take appropriate steps.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master